
Organization Geographical Area Theme (Primary) Website

See something that's wrong here? Don't see an organization you love here? We're happy to make changes, just e-mail us at hello@talkclimatetome.ca
350 Canada National Advocacy/Activism https://350.org/canada/volunteer/

A Greener Future National Conservation https://www.agreenerfuture.ca/monthly-donors

Animal Alliance of Canada National Animal protection https://www.animalalliance.ca/campaigns/

Bike Pirates Ontario Transiting/Transportation https://bikepirates.com/

Canada Green Building Council National Green Buildings https://www.cagbc.org/CAGBC/CaGBCMembership/Member/CAGBC/AboutUs/MembershipInfo/CaGBC_Membership.
aspx?hkey=80fa9291-ea3c-4ab4-839b-ab1eaeae255c

Canada Reduces National Waste https://www.canadareduces.ca/get-involved

Canadian Environmental Law Association National Environmental Law https://cela.ca/volunteering-at-cela/

Canadian Network for Environmental Education and Communication National Education https://eecom.org/membership/volunteer/

Canadian Parks and Wilderness Society National Conservation https://cpaws.org/about/about-cpaws/volunteer/

Canadian Wildlife Federation National Conservation https://cwf-fcf.org/en/donate/?src=menu

Canopy Global Conservation https://canopyplanet.org/get-involved/

CAPE National Health https://cape.ca/get-involved/

Carbon Conversations TO Ontario Talking Climate https://www.carbonconversationsto.com/take-action

Centre for Active Transportation Ontario Transiting/Transportation https://www.tcat.ca/connect/volunteer/

Citizens Climate Lobby Global Advocacy https://citizensclimatelobby.org/about-ccl/chapters/

City of Toronto - 3Rs Ambassador Ontario Education https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/get-involved/volunteer-with-the-city/3rs-ambassador-volunteer/

City of Toronto - Community Stewardship Ontario Conservation https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/get-involved/volunteer-with-the-city/community-stewardship-program/

City of Toronto - Trails Volunteers Ontario Conservation https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/get-involved/volunteer-with-the-city/natural-environment-trails-event-volunteers/

City of Toronto - Tree Planting Ontario Conservation https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/get-involved/volunteer-with-the-city/tree-planting-stewardship/

City of Toronto - Tree Planting Lead Ontario Conservation https://www.toronto.ca/community-people/get-involved/volunteer-with-the-city/tree-planting-captain/

City of Toronto 3Rs Ontario Education https://www.toronto.ca/services-payments/recycling-organics-garbage/apartments-condos-co-ops/3rs-ambassador-program/

City of Toronto HELP Ontario Home Energy/Resilience https://www.toronto.ca/services-payments/water-environment/environmental-grants-incentives/home-energy-loan-program-
help/

Clean Foundation Nova Scotia Professional Development https://cleanfoundation.ca/donate/

Climate Action Network National Advocacy https://climateactionnetwork.ca/get_involved/

Climate Action Network National Database https://climateactionnetwork.ca/meet-our-members/

Climate Action Team Manitoba Manitoba Advocacy https://climateactionmb.ca/road2resilience/get-involved/

Climate Change Connection Manitoba Network https://climatechangeconnection.org/connections/connection-network/

Climate Changemakers Global Advocacy https://www.climatechangemakers.org/how-we-work

Climate Legacy National Seniors Climate Action https://www.climatelegacy.ca/

Climate Pledge Collective Ontario Advocacy https://climatepledgecollective.org/take-action/

ClimateFast National Advocacy/Activism https://climatefast.ca/get-involved

Community Climate Council Ontario Climate Action https://www.communityclimatecouncil.org/join-us

Connecting Environmental Professionals National Professional Development https://www.ceptoronto.org/volunteer-with-cep-toronto

Conservation Authority Ontario Conservation https://conservationontario.ca/conservation-authorities/volunteer-and-donate

Cootes to Escarpment Ontario Conservation https://cootestoescarpmentpark.ca/volunteering-in-the-cootes-to-escarpment-ecopark-system-2

CPAWS National Conservation/Greening/Pollinators https://cpaws.org/about/about-cpaws/volunteer/

Credit Valley Conservation Ontario Conservation https://cvc.ca/volunteer/

CREW Community Resilience to Extreme Weather Ontario Home Energy/Resilience https://crewresilience.ca/

CycleTo Ontario Transiting/Transportation https://www.cycleto.ca/volunteer

David Suzuki Foundation National Advocacy https://davidsuzuki.org/take-action/

Delivering Community Power National Advocacy https://www.deliveringcommunitypower.ca/take_action

Dirt Hamilton Ontario Database https://dirthamilton.ca/About

Diverse Nature Collective Ontario BIPOC Conservation https://www.diversenaturecollective.com/join-us

Ducks Canada National Conservation https://www.ducks.ca/how-to-help/volunteer/

Earth Rangers Ontario Education http://www.earthrangers.org/get-involved/volunteer/

Eastern Ontario Model Forest Ontario Conservation https://www.eomf.on.ca/support-us/volunteer
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Eco Source Ontario Education https://ecosource.ca/

EcoJustice National Environmental Law www.ecojustice.ca

Ecology Action Nova Scotia Conservation https://ecologyaction.ca/volunteer

EcoSchools Canada Education https://ecoschools.ca/about/join-our-team/

EcoSource Ontario Education https://ecosource.ca/volunteer/

EcoSuperior Ontario Education https://www.ecosuperior.org/take-action

EcoToronto Ontario Database https://ecotoronto.org/volunteer-toronto/

Endangered Ecosystems Alliance National Conservation https://www.endangeredecosystemsalliance.org/

Environmental Defence National Policy https://environmentaldefence.ca/donate/

Evergreen Ontario Urban Green Spaces https://www.evergreen.ca/about/volunteer/

Extinction Rebellion Global Advocacy https://rebellion.global/groups/#countries

Farm Folk City Folk British Columbia Agriculture https://farmfolkcityfolk.ca/get-involved/join-our-team/

Farmers for Climate Solutions National Agriculture https://farmersforclimatesolutions.ca/take-action

Feed It Forward National Food https://feeditforward.ca/volunteer/

Food Secure Canada National Food Security https://foodsecurecanada.org/opportunities

Food Stash British Columbia Food https://www.foodstash.ca/volunteer

For Our Kids Ontario Advocacy https://www.forourkids.ca/take_action

Forest Stewardship Council National Conservation https://ca.fsc.org/en-ca/get-involved

Forests Ontario Ontario Conservation https://forestsontario.ca/en/page/volunteer

Foundation For Environmental Stewardship Global Youth Action https://www.fesplanet.org/volunteer

Foundation for Resilient Health Canada Health https://resilient-health.ca/personal-actions/

Good Grief Network International Mental Health https://www.goodgriefnetwork.org/

Goodwork National Database https://www.goodwork.ca/page/environmental-groups#:~:text=(2)%20Major%20Canadian%20Environmental%
20Organizations&text=Canadian%20Environmental%20Law%20Association%20(CELA,David%20Suzuki%20Foundation

Government of Canada National Database https://www.canada.ca/en/environment-climate-change/corporate/transparency/briefing-materials/corporate-book/non-
governmental-organizations.html

Green COmmunities Canada National Community/Urban-Focused https://greencommunitiescanada.org/

Green Neighbours Network Ontario Database; Local Action https://greenneighboursnetwork.ca/member-groups/members-map/

Greenest City Ontario Urban Green Spaces https://greenestcity.ca/volunteer

Greenpeace National Political Action https://www.greenpeace.org/canada/en/act/

GreenUP Ontario Local Action https://www.greenup.on.ca/support-us/volunteer/volunteering-frequently-asked-questions/

High Park Nature Centre Ontario Education https://highparknature.org/get-involved-with-high-park-nature/

Impact Travel Alliance International Travel https://www.impacttravelalliance.org/who-we-are/

Jane Goodall Institute National Conservation https://janegoodall.ca/join-us/work-with-us/

Lake Simcoe Conservation Authority Ontario Conservation https://www.lsrca.on.ca/about-us/jobs

Leading Change Canada National Professional Development https://leadingchangecanada.com

LEAF Ontario Tree Planting https://www.yourleaf.org/volunteer

Live Green Toronto Ontario Education https://www.toronto.ca/services-payments/water-environment/live-green-toronto/

Makeway National Database https://makeway.org/about-us/shared-platform-projects/

Manitoba Eco-Network Manitoba Education https://mbeconetwork.org/get-involved/become-a-member-2/

National Zero Waste Council National Waste http://www.nzwc.ca/about/stay-connected/Pages/default.aspx

Nature Canada National Conservation https://naturecanada.ca/defend-nature/donate/?

Nature Conservancy of Canada National Conservation https://www.natureconservancy.ca/en/what-you-can-do/conservation-volunteers/

North American Native Plant SOciety International Conservation/Greening/Pollinators https://nanps.org/volunteer/

Ontario Nature Ontario Conservation https://ontarionature.org/take-action/volunteer/

Ontario Zero Waste Coalition Ontario Waste https://www.facebook.com/Ontario-Zero-Waste-Coalition-345498079401871/

Park People National Urban Green Spaces https://parkpeople.ca/

Parkview neighbourhood Garden Ontario Urban Green Spaces parkviewneighbourhoodgarden.org
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Pembina Institute National Policy https://www.pembina.org/about/about-pembina

Planeterra National Travel https://planeterra.org/join-us/

Pocket Change Toronto Home Energy/Resilience https://www.thepocket.ca/

Pollution Probe National Education https://www.pollutionprobe.org/donation/ways-to-give/

Prairie Climate Centre Manitoba Education https://prairieclimatecentre.ca/

Project Learning Tree Canada National Conservation https://pltcanada.org/en/

Project Neutral Ontario Carbon Footprint https://app.projectneutral.org/ambassador

Protect Our Winters National Policy https://www.protectourwinters.ca/take_action_2

Reep Green Solutions Ontario Home Energy/Resilience https://reepgreen.ca/join-the-team/

Repair Cafe Ontario Waste Reduction https://repaircafetoronto.ca/volunteer/

Roncey Reduces Ontario Waste https://www.canadareduces.ca/get-involved

Second Harvest National Food https://secondharvest.ca/volunteer/

Sierra Club Canada Foundation National Various https://www.sierraclub.ca/en

Sunrise Movement United States Advocacy https://www.sunrisemovement.org/take-action/

Sustainability Leadership Ontario Professional Development https://sustainabilityleadership.ca/step-forward/volunteering/

Sustainability Network National Professional Development https://www.sustainabilitynetwork.ca/contact

Sustainability Ontario Ontario Energy https://www.sustainabilityontario.ca/who-we-are/who-we-are

Sustainable Forestry Initiative Global Conservation https://www.forests.org/

Sustainable Travel International Travel https://sustainabletravel.org/get-involved/

Sustainable Waterloo Region Ontario Professional Development https://www.sustainablewaterlooregion.ca/get-involved/join-our-team/volunteer-opportunities/

Swim Drink Fish National Conservation https://www.swimdrinkfish.ca/waterkeepers

The Atmospheric Fund Ontario Policy https://taf.ca/about-us/

The Climate Reality Project Global Advocacy https://www.climaterealityproject.org/act

The Land Between Ontario Conservation https://www.thelandbetween.ca/volunteerwork/ 

The Pine Project Ontario Education https://pineproject.org/about/join-us/

The Solutions Project Global Renewable Energy https://thesolutionsproject.org/what-we-do/

Toronto and Region Conservation Authority Ontario Conservation https://trca.ca/get-involved/

Toronto Botanical Garden Ontario Urban Green Spaces https://torontobotanicalgarden.ca/join/volunteers/

Toronto Climate Action network Ontario Advocacy https://www.tcan.ca/volunteer

Toronto Environmental Alliance Ontario Advocacy https://www.torontoenvironment.org/take_action

Toronto Green Community Ontario Education https://www.torontogreen.ca/get-involved/volunteer-opp/

Toronto Vegetarian Association Ontario Food https://veg.ca/tva/volunteer/

Transition Network Global Societal Change https://transitionnetwork.org/get-involved/

Transition Toronto Ontario Advocacy https://www.transitiontoronto.org/what-we-do

Transport Action Canada National Transiting/Transportation https://www.transportaction.ca/get-involved/

Transport Action Ontario Ontario Transiting/Transportation https://ontario.transportaction.ca/

Tree Canada National Conservation https://treecanada.ca/plant-with-us/get-involved/

TTC Riders Ontario Transiting/Transportation https://act.ttcriders.ca/volunteer

Vegan Society of Canada National Food https://www.vegancanada.org/index.html#volunteer

Waterfrontoronto Ontario Urban Green Spaces https://waterfrontoronto.ca/nbe/portal/waterfront/Home/waterfronthome/get-involved

WCS Canada National Conservation https://www.wcscanada.org/Support-Us.aspx

Wildlands League National Conservation https://wildlandsleague.org/about/volunteer/

Wildlife Habitat Canada National Conservation https://whc.org/get-involved/

Windfall Centre Ontario Home Energy/Resilience https://windfallcentre.ca/careers/volunteers/

Women in Renewable Energy National Energy https://www.womeninrenewableenergy.ca/volunteering

Women's Healthy Environment Network National Health https://www.womenshealthyenvironments.ca/staff
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Women4Climate Ontario Leadership  https://w4c.org/mentorship/women4climate-toronto

WWF Canada National Conservation https://wwf.ca/take-action/volunteer/

Zero Food waste Foundation National Food https://zerofoodwaste.ca/

Zero Waste Canada National Waste https://zerowastecanada.ca/volunteer-opportunities/
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